(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nown as	Vol.mynglonoPage	<u>= 23053</u>
EN RECORDED, MAIL TO	into atrus 598 torelling	30 A11 19 19	Bina the share and all Brand and a second state of the second stat	
	- 1			
AMATH PUBLIC EMPLOY		r the erate aereby ⇒ the units 30		7
37 Shasta Way amath Falls, OR 97603				
none: (503) 882-5525	JATC 04	NUROO 2 SPACE AB	IOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	
B	EVOLVING (REDIT DEE	D OF TRUST	
		CREDIT MORI	FGAGE	
	() EVINGELINDE LIE L. H.C.		ES INDEBTEDNESS UNDER A N A VARIABLE RATE OF INTE	REST. THE MAXIMUN
OUNT TO BE ADVANCED P	URSUANT TO THE CH	EDIA AGREEMENT IS	\$_10,020.00	
THIS DEED OF TRI	ST is made this <u>25th</u>	day of	June	, 19 <u>98</u>
THIS DEED OF THU nong the Trustor, <u>Erin Co</u>	burn			(herein "Borrower"
Aspen T	itle & Escrow, I	nc.	h Iladon	(herein "Trustee"
d the Beneficiary, Klamath	Public Employee	Oregon and the	United States of Ame	rica
lose address is	asta Way Falls, Oregon	······		(herein ''Lender'
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN CONSIDERATION of the TO SECURE to Lender:			erein created; terms and conditions of the LO	
(\$ 16,098.00). as the Credit Limit. T years from the date	That sum is referred to he he entire indebtedness u of this Deed of Trust.	nder the Credit Agreem	nder the Credit Agreement (nd arges and collection costs which <u>an Thousand, ninety-e</u> rincipal Balance and referred to ent, if not sooner paid, is due and	d payable <u>twenty</u>
charges thereon at (3) The performance o BORROWER intrevocably e County of <u>Klamath</u> bt 75, Block, 79, KLA AT NO. 4, in the Co DE F14 MAP 3711-22A	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to , State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath, 0 TL400	as described in the Cre resements of Borrower I Fruistee, in trust, with po regon: T. ESTATES, HIGHW State: of Oregon	AY 66 UNIT, The base of sale, the following description and the sale of the following description and the following descripti	
charges thereon at (3) The performance o BORROWER irrevocably e County of <u>Klamath</u> bt 75., Block ₀ ,79, KLA ATONO. 4, Insthe Cou DE 114 MAP 3711-22A and 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to , State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath. O TL400	as described in the Cre resements of Borrower I fruistee, in trust, with po regon: T. ESTATES HIGHW State of Oregon	AY 66 UNIT, AY 66 UNIT, D. BUT, D. B	
charges thereon at (3) The performance o BORROWER interocably Klamath Description of Klamath County of Klamath States of the states of the states of the states of the states of the states of the sta	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to , State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath O TL400	as described in the Cre resements of Borrower I resons in trust, with per- resons. T. ESTATES, HIGHW State of Oregon State of Oregon State of Oregon State of State Provide State of State Provide State of State State of State of State of State of State State of State of State of State of State of State State of State of Sta	AY 66 UNIT, AY 66 UNIT, The business of the following desc AY 66 UNIT, The business of the following desc and the business of the busines	
charges thereon at (3) The performance of BORROWER intervocably the County of <u>Klamath</u> but 75., Block, 79., KLA LATONO. 44. Interther County of 175., Block, 79., KLA LATONO. 44. Interther County and the second second second and the second second second second and the second second second second and the second s	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to 3 State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath O TL400	ab described in the Cre recements of Borrower I fruistee, in trust, with pr recon: T_ESTATES, HIGHW & State of Oregon to present ad Ion (Description of Sector (Description of Sector) (Description of Sector (Description of Sector (Description of Sector (Description of Sector) (Description of Sector) (Descript	AX 66 UNIT, AX 60 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	cribed property located
charges thereon at (3) The performance of BORROWER intervocably the County of <u>Klamath</u> but 75., Block, 79, KLA LATONO. 44, Interther County 10, 10, 14, 11, 11, 22, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to State of O MATH FALLS FORES untye of Klamath O TL400 0 TL	ab described in the Cre resements of Borrower I fruistee, in trust, with pr regon: T. ESTATES, HIGHW & States of Oregon C. J. Steel and Jordson States of States (Description of States) (Description	AX 66 UNIT, AX 60 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	cribed property located
charges thereon at (3) The performance O BORROWER inversely the County of <u>Klamath</u> based of the county of <u>Klamath</u> based of the county of <u>Klamath</u> based of the county of the county based of the county of the county of the county of the county of the county of the county and county of the county of the county of the county and county of the county of	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath O TL400	as described in the Cre resements of Borrower I rustee, in trust, with per regon. T. ESTATES, HIGHW State of Oregon State of Oregon State of Oregon State of State State of State of State State of State State of State of State of State State of State of State State of State of State of State of State State of State of State of State State of State of State of State of State State of State of State of State of St	AX 66 UNIT, AX 60 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	cribed property located
charges thereon at (3) The performance of BORROWER intervocably the County of <u>Klamath</u> but 75., Block, 79, KLA LATONO. 44, Interther County 10, 10, 14, 11, 11, 22, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10	a rate which may vary i f the covenants and ag grants and conveys to State of O MATH FALLS FORES untys of Klamath O TL400 0 TL	able to able to a light able to able	Survey of sale, the following desc AY 66 UNIT, D. Burkers and the following desc AY 66 UNIT, D. Burkers and the following desc and the same set of the same set of the following desc and the same set of the sa	cribed property located

mis Prosently is part of a condominium project known as This Property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project. This Property is in a Planned Unit Development known as

Complete if applicable:

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

0011;**23054**

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.
 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable taw, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to L ander to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes. dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Eorrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit acainst the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third,

to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.
 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.
 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against the bazards included within the term "extended coverane." floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such

5. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereater erected on the Poperty insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any

lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheid. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall of Trust. keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the

Constituent documents.
7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, as the rest arrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disputed by conditional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indepletiness of borrower section by this beec of most onlines Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

 shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.
 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or other sums secured. commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance

23055

23055

by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude

therearerise of any stichtight britemedy avrocen dous tof eet a reworto B enado yam rebreat, wat yo betterned to the termination of te shall blnd; and the rights hereunder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof: All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreements (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trusts (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Desd of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may a gree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent

and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property. 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by dertified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in 13. 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. 14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the

holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

 Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, 16. Henabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower snall rullil all or Borrower's obligations under any nome renabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property. 17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead examption as to all sume contrast by this Dood of Trust.

exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Walver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense 18.

to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the 19.

Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender. 20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph

12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to of Trust unless Lender releases borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

under the Credit Agreement. 21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph to here of The notice shall erowide a particul of not less than 30 days from the date of the potice within which Borrower may pay the sums

12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of Inform Borrower or the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to only a court action to assert the infrastence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided In this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

In this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable altorneys nees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the cale in one or more parcele and is such order. bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured

by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to 23. Borrower's hight to reinstate, notwinstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this beed of trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remede from 24. time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

PAGE 3

23055					237	156
Of recordational amo	haame has stored a		010001 4 166 101	vithout warranty to the per such reconveyance and boa thiot , bouce engles	require Borrower	to pay co
successor trustee to ar the title, power and du 26. Use of Pro 27. Attorneys	ny Trustee appoints ties conferred upon perty. The Propert Fees, As used in th	d hereunder Without the Trustee herein ly is not currently us	ut conveyance of and by applicab sed for agricultur	the Property, the success le laws rai, timber or grazing purp	move Trustee ar for trustee shall s	nd appoin Ucceed to
if any, which shall be a	warded by an appe		NOTICE OF DE	FANT T		
Borrower a	nd Lender request to	MORTGAGES he holder of any mo	OR DEEDS OF rtgage, deed of tr	TRUST rust or other encumbrance on page one of this Deed	with a lien which	has prior
•	the of any balo		e action.		of Trust, of any d	efault und
NA AATLINES	S WHEREOF, Bon Erin Coburn	Le tratic				
1 1	n engen en statue ge	1999 - 1999 1	1. Pr. 1. 1.	Hereinen († 1997). Norden († 1997) Norden († 1997)		-Barrow
TATE OF OREGON,		and the second se	e i se e	County ss:		-Borrow
				, 19 <u>98</u> , personally	appeared the ab	ove name
	it to be <u>hi</u>	ervolu		ed.	and act	mowleage
flicial Seal)	OFFICIAL SEA JOAN A. DA		Before me	and .	Jan	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OF COMMISSION NO. 02 ASSION EXPIRES JUNE O		7	Notary Publicest O	region	
and the second sec					\bigcirc	
D TRUSTEE:	с ў. 1. с	REQUEST FO				
The undersigned her indebtedness secu	s the holder of the (ared by this Deed of	Credit Agreement st	icured by this De	ed of Trust. Said Credit	Agreement, loget	her with a
is Deed of Trust, which	h are delivered here	by need to money	d in full: You are y, without warrar	hereby directed to cance thy, all the estate now hel	I said Credit Agre d by you under th	ement an lis Deed
ust to the person or p ate:	ersons legany entitie	BO INGIGIO.	•			
ATE OF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAN	ATH: ss.				
ed for record at reques	t of	Aspen Title	& Feerow		20+1	
June	. <u>(1.1.)</u> 98	31 1 1 • 1 0	O'Olock A			da M98
ю.	01	Morrgages		Page <u>23053</u> Bernetha G. Letscl	County Clock	
E \$25.00			Ву	Kuthun Ross	/	
99 (9) ((<u>)</u>) 99 (9) (<u>)</u>)	. <u>17</u>	e goolfenta, as o	an commenter.	and an and a second	•	
ne i son ne de presente. En la sete de presente de la setementa de la se	N 18 11	in all defined bats of all the definition of bats	179-4 Nooner I. A Date	the Company Sector		
At some til danger som	en e	ere statut a ere ere status aurot	1. 197 911 - 19793 1. 19933 - 1973 - 19	la 17 martina da de la secola. Nota temperatura da la secola		
a constant de l'est de services de la constant de l	一般的 化二乙基乙酸化	mari of there are	dibecase s	n sonan provinsi Societation composition Societation		
of the inclusion of the solution of the soluti		. 가 11:5 3162 5713 flot - 가 11:5 - 38 ince	usin lan lan	en en state en ser state en ser		
	1월 6 일을 갖추고 가지 않는다.	「そう」とも、 とれたい いうれた ないれいい	et al la desta de la companya de	aleria an an an ann an an an 16 an A <mark>bh</mark> an a' fhairte an an 16 an A <mark>bb</mark> an ann an an an an an		
			58 M - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -	and the second		
- アン・ション モンス パート しょうし		e da l'attración de la calencia. Come de las terros de	Mare d'Arrene Ret. L'édit des la comp	ាម រូបផ្នែរ ខេត្តត្រូវបាន ក្នុងស្រុក		
요즘 사람이 있는 것은 것은 것은 것을 하는 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 것을 수 있다.		1		la onoan sistemada - tisteatenis steada - tisteatenis sistemada -		
	한테이들은 나는 영상에 나온 것이	i da ser en esta en es	The Same method	of a dust the		
17 · 나는 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	第三十四百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百百	(f) and by end on end	dtalta in a sa	n an marina an a		
그 그 아파리 운영지 않는 것	성도 사람이 가지 있었다. 공기가 가	しいち しょだし 空体内的 えいけい	2 DATES FOR A	and a second second second		
n na seu de la composition de la compos En la composition de l	an an taon sa sar Taon ing sa sarat sa sa	- Viti YsVnob br Stamua ad Balan	Het in a star	seed on equicative devices	2 A	
지 않는 것 같아. 이 가지 않는 것 같아.	6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	e tabia na waitai -	1753 E	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	•	
andan dan d u g	1.47 V3 P4E (11) #12 P1 P4E (11) #12 P4E (11) #12 P4E (11) P4E	orneys' fees and '	Philippe	There is a set		
n vergen staten. Gei∎en staten age Staten		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.	 A second sec second second sec		
5 - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F -	11 A		1.1.1	 The district of the second seco		
a de la strategia de la sec		1.11 S. M.		t the second		
	an a	an (1995) (1995) (1995) Ali (1995) (1995) Ali (1995) (1995) (1995)		 Mangalow (Mangalow) Mangalow (Mangalow)<		
1.	nin an An Anna An An An	by 2015 - 2012 - 2013 6,115 - 2017 - 2016 2,800 - 100 - 2016 - 2018 2016 - 2010 - 100 - 2017 - 2018		 Margan Space Sciences Margan Space Sciences Margan Space Sciences Margan Sciences Margan Sciences Margan Sciences 		
an an ann an Arrigan 14 An Arrigan 14 Anna an Arrigan (agus 14 Anna Arrigan (agus) an		(a) A set of the se		 Margan System Margan S		
s - Standard General - Standard Standard - Standard - G Standard - Standard - Standard Standard - Standard - S		a) - Moren Contract (1997 - Anno Song (1997 - Anno Song)	in a start and a start	 Martin System Martin S		
a and a second sec	An	ม 1014 (1000) 2017 (1014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017 (2014 (1000) 2017) 2017	Presson and America References and America References and America References and America	 Angelegiste 	·	
 Control (1997) 		 B. C. M. C. C. C. B. B. C. B.	Alexandro a composition de la	 Martin System Martin S	n an	